

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006040 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1029

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY	: SR 012,128,193	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 12 ET AL. PORT OF WILMA TO IDAHO S/L AND 15 TH STREET TO SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE 00Y017	STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PROJECT	: NH-9999(349), STPF-9999(349)	CLARKSTON WA 994032399	LEWISTON ID 835010449
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, WHITMAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.						
			50,000.00	26,800.00	-46.40%	25,000.00	-50.00%	
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB							
	148.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	4.5000	50.00%	
			444.00	444.00	0	666.00	222	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	106.5000	L.F.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00%	5.2000	160.00%	
			213.00	532.50	320	553.80	341	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67%	260.0000	73.33%	
			450.00	750.00	300	780.00	330	
5	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	29500.0000	L.F.	0.0600	0.0300	-50.00%	0.0400	-33.33%	
			1,770.00	885.00	-885	1,180.00	-590	
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE							
	164.3000	L.F.	0.5000	2.5000	400.00%	2.8000	460.00%	
			82.15	410.75	329	460.04	378	
SURFACING								
7	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	4.8300	MI.	2,400.0000	1,200.0000	-50.00%	1,400.0000	-41.67%	
			11,592.00	5,796.00	-5,796	6,762.00	-4,830	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
8	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	39.7300	TON	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	200.0000	-33.33%	
			11,919.00	7,946.00	-3,973	7,946.00	-3,973	
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.	9,355.00	9,355.00	0.00%	9,355.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00%	3,000.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006040 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1029

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY	: SR 012,128,193	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 12 ET AL. PORT OF WILMA TO IDAHO S/L AND 15 TH STREET TO SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE 00Y017	STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PROJECT	: NH-9999(349), STPF-9999(349)	CLARKSTON WA 994032399	LEWISTON ID 835010449
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, WHITMAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	39350.0000	S.Y.	0.7500	0.9000	20.00%	1.4000	86.67%	
			29,512.50	35,415.00	5,903	55,090.00	25,578	
12	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2							
	1895.0000	TON	36.0000	33.0000	-8.33%	36.2000	0.56%	
			68,220.00	62,535.00	-5,685	68,599.00	379	
13	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2							
	8045.0000	TON	34.0000	31.0000	-8.82%	35.9500	5.74%	
			273,530.00	249,395.00	-24,135	289,217.75	15,688	
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC	8,700.00	8,700.00	0.00%	8,700.00	0.00%	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC	6,150.00	6,150.00	0.00%	6,150.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC								
16	EXTRUDED CURB							
	148.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00%	17.5000	75.00%	
			1,480.00	1,628.00	148	2,590.00	1,110	
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	25.0000	L.F.	30.0000	23.0000	-23.33%	25.0000	-16.67%	
			750.00	575.00	-175	625.00	-125	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,030.0000	-31.33%	1,100.0000	-26.67%	
			1,500.00	1,030.00	-470	1,100.00	-400	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,850.0000	-7.50%	2,000.0000	0.00%	
			4,000.00	3,700.00	-300	4,000.00	0	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	2,500.0000	13.64%	2,600.0000	18.18%	
			2,200.00	2,500.00	300	2,600.00	400	
21	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	3890.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.3000	-8.00%	2.5000	0.00%	
			9,725.00	8,947.00	-778	9,725.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006040 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1029
 HWY : SR 012,128,193
 TITLE : SR 12 ET AL.
 PORT OF WILMA TO IDAHO S/L AND
 15 TH STREET TO SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE
 00Y017
 PROJECT : NH-9999(349), STPF-9999(349)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN, WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 1490 FAIR ST 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 CLARKSTON WA 994032399 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
22	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 118.0000	EACH	21.0000 2,478.00	18.5000 2,183.00	-11.90% -295	20.0000 2,360.00	-4.76% -118	
23	PAINT LINE 72000.0000	L.F.	0.0700 5,040.00	0.0700 5,040.00	0.00% 0	0.0800 5,760.00	14.29% 720	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 790.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,900.00	1.9500 1,540.50	-80.50% -6,360	2.1000 1,659.00	-79.00% -6,241	
25	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3820.0000	S.F.	3.5000 13,370.00	3.0000 11,460.00	-14.29% -1,910	3.0000 11,460.00	-14.29% -1,910	
26	PLASTIC STOP LINE 824.0000	L.F.	7.5000 6,180.00	5.5000 4,532.00	-26.67% -1,648	6.0000 4,944.00	-20.00% -1,236	
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 82.0000	EACH	90.0000 7,380.00	70.0000 5,740.00	-22.22% -1,640	75.0000 6,150.00	-16.67% -1,230	
28	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 58985.0000	L.F.	0.1600 9,437.60	0.0400 2,359.40	-75.00% -7,078	0.0500 2,949.25	-68.75% -6,488	
29	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		14,000.00	3,850.00	-72.50% -10,150	4,150.00	-70.36% -9,850	
30	TYPE 1 LOOP REPLACEMENT 19.0000	EACH	800.0000 15,200.00	900.0000 17,100.00	12.50% 1,900	1,000.0000 19,000.00	25.00% 3,800	
31	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 600.0000	HR	4.0000 2,400.00	2.5000 1,500.00	-37.50% -900	2.6000 1,560.00	-35.00% -840	
32	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 12,000.00	2,000.0000 6,000.00	-50.00% -6,000	2,250.0000 6,750.00	-43.75% -5,250	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006040 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1029

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

HWY	: SR 012,128,193	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 12 ET AL. PORT OF WILMA TO IDAHO S/L AND 15 TH STREET TO SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE 00Y017	STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. 1490 FAIR ST	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
PROJECT	: NH-9999(349), STPF-9999(349)	CLARKSTON WA 994032399	LEWISTON ID 835010449
COUNTY(S)	: ASOTIN, WHITMAN	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
33	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1060.0000	HR	4.0000	4.0000	0.00%	4.2000	5.00%	
			4,240.00	4,240.00	0	4,452.00	212	
34	TYPE III BARRICADE							
	6.0000	EACH	150.0000	80.0000	-46.67%	85.0000	-43.33%	
			900.00	480.00	-420	510.00	-390	
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-94.44%		-93.89%	
			9,000.00	500.00	-8,500	550.00	-8,450	
36	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	40.0000	HR	35.0000	29.0000	-17.14%	30.0000	-14.29%	
			1,400.00	1,160.00	-240	1,200.00	-200	
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2380.0000	HR	30.0000	29.0000	-3.33%	31.0000	3.33%	
			71,400.00	69,020.00	-2,380	73,780.00	2,380	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	54.0000	DAY	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	52.0000	15.56%	
			2,430.00	2,700.00	270	2,808.00	378	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	590.0000	HR	32.0000	32.0000	0.00%	33.0000	3.13%	
			18,880.00	18,880.00	0	19,470.00	590	
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	712.0000	S.F.	7.0000	4.0000	-42.86%	4.5000	-35.71%	
			4,984.00	2,848.00	-2,136	3,204.00	-1,780	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI							
	11.0000	EACH	250.0000	340.0000	36.00%	650.0000	160.00%	
			2,750.00	3,740.00	990	7,150.00	4,400	
42	ADJUST INLET							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33%	800.0000	166.67%	
			900.00	600.00	-300	2,400.00	1,500	
43	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	22.0000	EACH	250.0000	450.0000	80.00%	600.0000	140.00%	
			5,500.00	9,900.00	4,400	13,200.00	7,700	

PS&E JOB NO: 00Y017 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006040 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1029
 HWY : SR 012,128,193
 TITLE : SR 12 ET AL.
 PORT OF WILMA TO IDAHO S/L AND
 15 TH STREET TO SNAKE RIVER BRIDGE
 00Y017
 PROJECT : NH-9999(349), STPF-9999(349)
 COUNTY(S) : ASOTIN,WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 7 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 9 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 STEELMAN-DUFF, INC. POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 1490 FAIR ST 302 15TH ST
 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 CLARKSTON WA 994032399 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100020 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
44	ADJUST VALVE BOX 20.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,000.00	450.0000 9,000.00	125.00% 5,000	600.0000 12,000.00	200.00% 8,000
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,400.00	5,400.00	0.00%	5,400.00	0.00%
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
47	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
48	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		3,500.00	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500	1,000.00	-71.43% -2,500
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$725,266.25	\$627,271.15	-13.51%	\$717,969.84	-1.01%